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Form 500.1.3 

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV 

 

University: University of Nicosia 

Surname: Tsilimeni 

Name: Tasoula 

Rank/Position: Adjunct faculty 

Faculty: Education 

Department: Education 

Scientific Domain: * Greek and European Children’s Literature, Teaching of Children’s Literature,Creative writing  

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry) 

PhD 1999 University of Thessaly Preschool Education Professor 

MSc in Education 1987 Marasleio Didaskalio 
Athens(National and Kapodistrian 
University of Athens) 

  

BSc in Education 1991 Aristotle University of Thessaloniki Preschool Education  
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Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

2017 2018 National and Kapodistrian 
University of Athens 

Athens Adjunct Faculty 

2016 2019 Aristotle University of 
Thessaloniki 

Thessaloniki Adjunct Faculty 

2013 present University of Nicosia Nicosia Adjunct Faculty 
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Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2023 Introduction to children and 
adolescents European 

literature:translation and 
adaptations  

 

Kontaxi, E. Publisher Ropi, 
Thessaloniki, Greece 

  

2 2023 Thematic trends of 
contemporary Cypriot 
children's literature 

 

 Cyprus Association 
of Children's and 
Young People's 
Books 
 

 121-
138 

3 2022 Τhe words are to blame 
 

Kanatsouli, M. University Studio 
Press, Thessaloniki, 

Greece 

  

4 2022 Photography in contemporary 
literature as a source of 
inspiration 

 

 University Studio 
Press, Thessaloniki, 

Greece 

 185-
196 

5 2022 Conversing with the classics. 
the case of M. kontoleon 

 

 Publisher Diadrasi  217-
230 

6 2023 Anti-War Poetry: When 
current affairs become 

creative writing trigger for 
Evening Vocational Senior 

High School students 

Charakopoulos Chr. In Tr. Kotopoulos, 
Tz. Kalogirou & M. 
Caracausi (Eds.), 
5th International 
Creative Writing 

 437-
457 
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Conference, 
September 16-18, 
2022: Proceedings. 
Palermo. 
https://cwconferenc
e.web.uowm.gr/ind
ex.php/el/cc-
conference-gr 

 
 

7 2023 "Peter's Great Walk" by Alki 
Zei and "Ninette" by 
Georges Sari under the 
microscope of interracial 
relationships. 

 

Sofia Tsatsou https://journals.lib.u
th.gr/index.php/kei
mena/article/view/1
957 

 

 94-
116 

8       

9       

10       

       

 

 

 

  

https://cwconference.web.uowm.gr/index.php/el/cc-conference-gr
https://cwconference.web.uowm.gr/index.php/el/cc-conference-gr
https://cwconference.web.uowm.gr/index.php/el/cc-conference-gr
https://cwconference.web.uowm.gr/index.php/el/cc-conference-gr
https://journals.lib.uth.gr/index.php/keimena/article/view/1957
https://journals.lib.uth.gr/index.php/keimena/article/view/1957
https://journals.lib.uth.gr/index.php/keimena/article/view/1957
https://journals.lib.uth.gr/index.php/keimena/article/view/1957
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Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
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Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1 2021 Our relationship with reading books and 
literature in the time of pandemic 

Interuniversity 
 

Coordinator  

2 2020 Eurovoters “Empowering critical young 
voters for a Europe of sustainable 
development and equality” 

Erasmus+ Partner 

3 2018 Children inspiring children to become 
agents of change for a child-friendly 
multicultural Europe 

Erasmus+ Partner  

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 
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Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry) 

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1 2022- Museum of 
Children’s and 
yeang people 
Literature 

Head of Museum   

2 2015-2022 Ministry of 
Culture 

Vice President  & Member of the jury for 
the State Awards  

 

3 2008- University of 
Thessaly 

Director of the Journal KEIMENA 
https://journals.lib.uth.gr/index.php/keimena  

 

4 2014- Univeristy of 
Thessaly 

President of Panhellenic Storytelling 
Assotiation (POFA) 

 

5 2020-2022 University of 
Thessaly 

Head of Department of Early Childfood 
Education 
 

 

6 2018- University of 
Thessaly 

Director of Laboratoty and Culture  
http://www.ece.uth.gr/main/el/content/99-
ergastirio-logoy-kai-politismoy  
 

 

2     

3     

4     

5     

 
  

https://journals.lib.uth.gr/index.php/keimena
http://www.ece.uth.gr/main/el/content/99-ergastirio-logoy-kai-politismoy
http://www.ece.uth.gr/main/el/content/99-ergastirio-logoy-kai-politismoy


 
 

500_1_03_syntomo_profil_akadimaiko_viografiko_pantepistimia_en.docx 8 

 

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    
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Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 

 


