CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

ΔΙΠΑΕ

eqar/// enga.

s 🔽 🖞

Form 500.1.3

#### Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	University of Nicosia
Surname:	Tsilimeni
Name:	Tasoula
Rank/Position:	Adjunct faculty
Faculty:	Education
Department:	Education
Scientific Domain: *	Greek and European Children's Literature, Teaching of Children's Literature, Creative writing

\* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)						
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)		
PhD	1999	University of Thessaly	Preschool Education	Professor		
MSc in Education	1987	Marasleio Didaskalio Athens(National and Kapodistrian University of Athens)				
BSc in Education	1991	Aristotle University of Thessaloniki	Preschool Education			



CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

# eqar/// enga.

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent						
Period of employ	Period of employment		Location	Position		
From	То	Employer	Location	POSITION		
2017	2018	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	Athens	Adjunct Faculty		
2016	2019	Aristotle University of Thessaloniki	Thessaloniki	Adjunct Faculty		
2013	present	University of Nicosia	Nicosia	Adjunct Faculty		

ΔΙΠΑΕ ΦΟΡΕΑΣ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΤΗΣ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΗΣ ΕΚΠΑΙΔΕΥΣΗΣ

CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

## eqar/// enga.

Key <u>refereed</u> jou	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2023	Introduction to children and adolescents European literature:translation and adaptations	Kontaxi, E.	Publisher Ropi, Thessaloniki, Greece		
2	2023	Thematic trends of contemporary Cypriot children's literature	Cyprus Association of Children's and Young People's Books			121- 138
3	2022	The words are to blame	Kanatsouli, M.	University Studio Press, Thessaloniki, Greece		
4	2022	Photography in contemporary literature as a source of inspiration	ary Universit Press, The Gre			185- 196
5	2022	Conversing with the classics. the case of M. kontoleon		Publisher Diadrasi		217- 230
6	2023	Anti-War Poetry: When current affairs become creative writing trigger for Evening Vocational Senior High School students	Charakopoulos Chr.	In Tr. Kotopoulos, Tz. Kalogirou & M. Caracausi (Eds.), 5th International Creative Writing		437- 457



CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

### eqar/// enga.

7	2023	"Peter's Great Walk" by Alki Zei and "Ninette" by Georges Sari under the microscope of interracial relationships.	Sofia Tsatsou	Conference, September 16-18, 2022: Proceedings. Palermo. <u>https://cwconferenc e.web.uowm.gr/ind ex.php/el/cc- conference-gr</u> <u>https://journals.lib.u</u> <u>th.gr/index.php/kei</u> <u>mena/article/view/1</u> <u>957</u>	94- 116
8					
9					
10					



CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

### eqar/// enga.

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Торіс	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition		
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							

\*Specify venue, geographic location etc

ΦΟΡΕΑΣ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΤΗΣ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΗΣ ΕΚΠΑΙΔΕΥΣΗΣ

CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

### eqar/// enga.

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)							
Ref. Number	Date	Title Funded by		Project Role*				
1	2021	Our relationship with reading books and literature in the time of pandemic	Coordinator					
2	2020	Eurovoters "Empowering critical young voters for a Europe of sustainable development and equality"	Erasmus+	Partner				
3	2018	Children inspiring children to become agents of change for a child-friendly multicultural Europe	Erasmus+	Partner				
4								
5								
6								
7								
8	8							
9								
10								

\*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

ΔΙΠΑΕ ΦΟΡΕΑΣ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΤΗΣ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΗΣ ΕΚΠΑΙΔΕΥΣΗΣ

CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

# eqar/// enga.

Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)				
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities
1	2022-	Museum of Children's and yeang people Literature	Head of Museum	
2	2015-2022	Ministry of Culture	Vice President & Member of the jury for the State Awards	
3	2008-	University of Thessaly	Director of the Journal <i>KEIMENA</i> https://journals.lib.uth.gr/index.php/keimena	
4	2014-	Univeristy of Thessaly	President of Panhellenic Storytelling Assotiation (POFA)	
5	2020-2022	University of Thessaly	Head of Department of Early Childfood Education	
6	2018-	University of Thessaly	Director of Laboratoty and Culture http://www.ece.uth.gr/main/el/content/99- ergastirio-logoy-kai-politismoy	
2				
3				
4				
5				



CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

## eqar/// enga.

Awards	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:				
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							

ΔΙΠΑΕ ΦΟΡΕΑΣ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΤΗΣ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΗΣ ΕΚΠΑΙΔΕΥΣΗΣ

CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

# eqar/// enga.

	Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:				
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							